WHEREAS, the City has been and continues to be satisfied with all of the service 
rendered to by the Contractor under the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to increase the 
compensation by an additional Sixty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($68,200.00); and 

WHEREAS, funds are available from Account Number 11331010-56696. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED, by the New Haven Board of Aldermen, that the 
maximum compensation to the existing legal service agreement with the law firm of 
Howd & Ludorf, LLC be increased from $99,500 to a total of $167,700.